Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 015737/0160 to correct the Receiving Party Data from P.O. 1247 SEA-PAT Seattle Washington 98111- 1247 to One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Perraju Bendapudi	01/17/2005
Kiran Akella Venkata	01/18/2005
Amit Kumar Ghosh	01/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11004608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063593857

Email: kfletcher@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Fletcher Address Line 1: PO Box 1247 Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rajiv Sarathy

Total Attachments: 8

500042272

source=11004608 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=11004608 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=11004608 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=11004608 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=11004608 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=11004608 Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=11004608 Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=11004608 Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

RightFax 3/7/05 2:17 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/07/2005 500022456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Perraju Bendapudi	01/17/2005
Kiran Akella Venkata	01/18/2005
Amit Kumar Ghosh	01/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1247
Internal Address:	SEA-PAT
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98111-1247

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11004608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063593735

Email: jconnelly@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanne Connelly
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rajiv P. Sarathy

Total Attachments: 4 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif

 ${\tt RightFax}$

3/7/05 2:17 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016324 FRAME: 0203

Microsoft Crysticiential

ASSIGNMENT

40.54

THE NUTEUR WITH NAME AND THAT IN A PRODUCT

Serial Number
Filing Date
Inventorahip
Applicant
Attorney's Docket No.
MS Docket No.

11/004,608 December 3, 2004 Perraju Bendapudi et al Microsoft Corporation 41826,8071US 508884.m

Title:

KNABLING INTER-SURGYSTEM RESOURCE SHAKING

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

 $\Delta ssignor(s)$:

l'erreju Bondapudi

#224, Road No. 17, Jubiles Hills, Hyderabad, India

500033

Kiran Akulla Venkata

8500 1484 Avenue NE, #FF3111, Reducind, Washington

98082

Amit Kumar Ghoch

BF 253, Sait Lake, Kolkats - 700064, West Bengal, India

Assignces

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98032

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 41826.9071US MS Docket No.: 308884.01

ACREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "ENABLING INTER-SUBSYSTEM RESOURCE SHARING," for which:

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was:

☑ filed on December 3, 2004 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/004,608.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hareinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(5) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(5) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(5) hereby

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 016324 FRAME: 0205

Attorney Docket No.: 41626.8071US MB Docket No.: 306884.01

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date: JAN 1715 2005	Perraju Bendapudi
Date:	Kiran Akella Venkata
Date: JAN 17th 2005	Amit Kumar Ghosh
Daw.	Amit Kumar Ghosh

MS Dacket No.: 308864.01

authorize and request the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date:	Perraju Bendapudi
Date: 1/18/2005	Alalla VVS Kirona Kiran Akella Venkata
Date:	Amit Kumar Ghoch

Page 5 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016324 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 07/28/2005